ORDR00337\_03\_28\_2022 Late File

## CITY OF NEWBURYPORT



IN CITY COUNCIL

**ORDERED:** 

March 28, 2022

## AN ORDER TO AUTHORIZE THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE RELATING TO LAWSUIT OVER THE PAVING OF HIGH STREET

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Newburyport as follows:

**THAT** the City Council of the City of Newburyport hereby approves and authorizes the Mayor of the City of Newburyport to enter into a Settlement Agreement relating to the civil action entitled "City of Newburyport v. Hi-Way Systems and Travelers Indemnity Company, Essex Superior Court C.A. 2177CV00128".

The total settlement amount is One Hundred and Fifty Thousand (\$150,000) Dollars. Once this authorization is approved, the Defendants' attorney will provide a release to the City of Newburyport..

Councillor Heather L. Shand